
 

 

 

 

 

May 19, 2023 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 

 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), 

through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered 

suppliers to submit quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Various I.T. 

Supplies and Accessories with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in 

the amount of One Hundred Forty-six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 

146,150.00). 

 

a. Two (2) pcs. HDMI to VGA Adapter 

- HDMI Female to VGA Male Converter 1080P for PC Laptop TV 

Monitor Projector 

- ABC = PhP 4,000.00 

 

b. Three (3) pcs. Wireless Mouse 

- Wireless 

- 3 buttons with scroll 

- Silent click 

- Battery included 

- ABC = PhP 4,500.00 

 

c. One (1) pc. Wireless Keyboard 

- Wireless 

- With numeric pad 

- Battery included 

- ABC = PhP 2,000.00 

 

d. Nine (9) pcs. Laptop Cooling Pad 

- 3-5 Fans 

- With LED indicator and controls 

- For 13-15 inches sizes of laptop 

- ABC = PhP 22,500.00 

 

e. One (1) pc. Internal HDD 1TB 

- ABC = PhP 3,000.00 

 

f. Five (5) pcs. USB Hub 

- Atleast 4 slots of USB 3.0 port 

- With power adapter 

- ABC = PhP 7,500.00 

 

g. Two (2) pcs. Internal SSD 512Gb 

- ABC = PhP 9,000.00 

 

h. Five (5) pcs. Digital Voice Recorder 

- Dimensions L x W x H (cm): 10.28 x 3.66 x 1.22 

- Rechargeable: built-in lithium battery 

- USB Connection Charging 



- USB direct connection for quick file transfer 

- 4GB built-in memory with microSD expansion 

- Built-in S-microphone 

- Playback format: LPCM/MP3/AAC/WMA 

- Recording format: Linear PCM/MP3 

- With sync recording function 

- With recording monitor 

- With auto voice recording 

- ABC = PhP 35,000.00 

 

i. Five (5) pcs. A23 Battery 

- 12 volts 

- ABC = PhP 750.00 

 

j. Four (4) pcs. Wireless Headset with detachable cable 

- With over-the-ear (soft foam covered) headband 

- With recheargeable lithium ion battery 

- Corded charging: USB-C 

- With active noise-cancellation (4 microphone digital hybrid ANC) 

- Microphone type: 4 analog MEMS/4 digital MEMS 

- With user hearing protection 

- Connection (computer and mobile devices): USB-A/USB-C Bluetooth 

adapter, 3.5mm jack (corded), Bluetooth 

- Can connect simultaneously in 2 Bluetooth connections 

- With 3.5mm jack 

- Optimized for Unified Communication 

- ABC = PhP 10,000.00 

 

k. Six (6) pcs. Rechargeable Wireless mouse 

- Wireless mouse 

- Rechargeable 

- ABC = PhP 9,000.00 

 

l. Five (5) pcs. Rechargeable Wireless Keyboard without Num Keys 

- Wireless keyboard 

- Rechargeable 

- Without Numeric Keys 

- ABC = PhP 10,000.00 

 

m. Three (3) pcs. Alloy Laptop Stand 

- Alloy 

- For 13-15 inches size of laptop 

- ABC = PhP 5,100.00 

 

n. Two (2) pcs. Mouse Pad 

- Ergonomic 

- With Wrist Rest 

- ABC = PhP 800.00 

 

o. One (1) pc. Laptop Sleeve 

- For 13.3 inches size laptop/notebook 

- ABC = PhP 3,000.00 



 

p. Five (5) pcs. HQ Wireless earphones/ear pods 

- with stable/reliable bluetooth connectivity 

- noise cancellation 

- black 

- ABC = PhP 20,000.00 

 

Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or 

before May 26, 2023 (Friday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the 

deadline and general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the 

bidding process. Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as 

stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 
 

 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality 

therein and to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the 

government. 

 

 For further information, please refer to: 

 

 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 

Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 

2nd Floor, PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 

DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 

Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 

Tel. Nos. 837-7536 or 837-7537 loc. 504 or 506 

Fax No. 837-7536 or 837-2924 

   

 

                 (sgd.)   

                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 

                                                      Chair, BAC 

mailto:procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph

